NILES CITY COUNCIL June 5, 2019 AGENDA

- 1. Draft No. 73-19 to be brought to the floor for the second time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE BY INTERNET AUCTION OF CERTAIN OBSOLETE ITEMS NO LONGER NEEDED FOR ANY MUNICIPAL PURPOSE BY THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 2. Draft No. 77-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MONTHLY CASH TRANSFERS; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 78-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND TO GENERAL FUND BUILDING & ZONING DEMOLITION ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 79-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND TO GENERAL FUNDING BUILDING & ZONING DEMOLITION ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 5. Draft No. 80-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND TO THE GENERAL FUND SENIOR CENTER BUILDING MAINTENANCE ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 81-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 401 TO THE CAPITAL

PROJECTS CONSULTANT FEES ACCOUNT FOR THE McKEES LANE PROJECT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

- 7. Draft No. 82-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED SEWER FUND 503 TO THE SEWER CONSULTANT FEES ACCOUNT FOR THE McKEES LANE PROJECT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 8. Draft No. 83-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED PERMISSIVE TAX FUND 218 TO THE PERMISSIVE TAX MAINTENANCE MATERIALS ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 9. Draft No. 84-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE BY INTERNET AUCTION OF CERTAIN OBSOLETE VEHICLES NO LONGER NEEDED FOR ANY MUNICIPAL PURPOSE BY THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 10. Draft No. 85-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: **A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR and/or SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH YOUNGSTOWN STATE UNIVERSITY FOR GRANT WRITING SERVICES; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY**
- 11. Draft No. 86-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND 101 TO THE GENERAL FUND MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTED LABOR ACCOUNT FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE YSU GRANT WRITING SERVICES; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

- 12. Draft No. 87-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR and/or SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO ADDENDUM TO EXISTING CONTRACT WITH JULIAN & GRUBE FOR A BILLING AUDIT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 13. Draft No. 88-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM VARIOUS UNAPPROPRIATED FUNDS TO VARIOUS ACCOUNTS TO PROVIDE FOR PAYMENT FOR THE NILES BILLING DEPARTMENT AUDIT TO JULIAN & GRUBE; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 14. Draft No. 89-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LAW DIRECTOR and/or MAYOR and/or SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENT WITH ADVANCED LAND MEASUREMENT, INC., et al. FOR SETTLEMENT OF LAWSUIT CITY OF NILES, OHIO vs. ADVANCED LAND MEASUREMENTS, INC.,; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 15. Draft No. 90-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LAW DIRECTOR and/or MAYOR and/or SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO A GOODWILL AGREEMENT WITH CITIZENS RICKY D. RUSSO and SHANNON RUSSO FOR SETTLEMENT OF ALLEGED DAMAGES SUFFERED BY RUSSO; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 16. Draft No. 91-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: **A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR and/or SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH THE YOUNGSTOWN WARREN REGIONAL CHAMBER FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY**